Government of Jammu & Kashmir Transport Department, Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject:- "Call Before U Dig (CBUD)" Mobile App-regarding.

Government Order No: 21 - JK(TR) of 2023 Dated : 28 02. 2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Sh. Chand Singh, Deputy Secretary to the Government, Transport Department as UT Department Admin/Nodal officer to operate his Admin Account and shall create user admin of utility agencies in respect of Transport Department.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

(Prasanna Ramaswamy G)IAS, Secretary to the Government Transport Department

No. TRPT-GenI0N/2/2023-02(7119508)

Dated:-28 -02-2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 4. Managing Director, JKRTC, Jammu.
- 5. Director Motor Garages, J&K.
- Private Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 7. Government Order file.



Under Secretary to the Government Transport Department